IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx CSAE 25.0013
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2025-07-07

Hawarden Deeside CH5 3US, UK.
EQUIPMENT (continued)
Type designation: TREX2-abcde
where:
a = Communication Module: (specifies the installed devices according to IEC/EN 60079-11):
  C= TREX 2 Device Communication
  L= TREX 2 Device Communication Plus
D= Reserved for the complete TREX2 device assembly
      For further details, see the marking on the communication module label
  0=None
b = Power Module Type: (specifies the installed devices according to IEC/EN 60079-11):
P=Rechargeable Li-Ion Power Module Rev.04
  0=None
c = Product Certification:
  KL= ATEX, cCSA and CSAus, IECEx Intrinsically Safe (includes FISCO as applicable)
NA= None (Used for individual modules that are not Ex-certified as a stand-alone
device, as well as for use of the complete TREX2 device in non-hazardous areas)
d = Radio options:
  W= Wifi and or Bluetooth for TREX2
  9= None for TREX2
  M= Reserved for the complete TREX2 device assembly
      For further details, see the marking on the Display and CPU module label
e= Options
  * =any alphanumeric or symbolic characters
  (not relevant for hazardous area certification)
The device consists of 3 main modules built in or may be attached by the customer or a service center:
1- Display and CPU module
A module that mainly contains the display, the motherboard with IS circuits and CPU and the
PCBs for the front-panel keypads, plus an optional WLAN/Bluetooth module.
2- Communication module
A communication and measurement module containing various PCBs in different options
3- Power module
A power supply module containing the batteries and the PCBs controlling charging and
discharging.
Depending on the options, the device TREX2 can be fitted with connectors for HART, mA and or
FOUNDATION fieldbus.
Two connectors protected by rubber covers are intended for use outside the hazardous area only:
• Micro USB interface for downloading updates from a PC: 7.13 V, 85 mA.
• AC adaptor for charging the power module and operating in parallel: 12-17 Vdc, 4A
Electrical data
Trex Device Communicator communication module
 For the version TREX2-abcde (with “a“=“C“ and “c“=“KL“)
Annexe to: IECEx CSAE 25.0013 Issue 0
Applicant: R. STAHL HMI Systems GmbH
Apparatus: TREX2 Device Communicator
Date: 07 July 2025 Page 2 of 3
CSA Group Testing UK Ltd.
Unit 6 Hawarden Industrial Park,
Hawarden Deeside CH5 3US, UK.
Table 1
Foundation Fieldbus™
(non-FISCO)
Foundation Fieldbus™
(FISCO)
HART®
  FF
+ and -
FF
+ and -
HART
+ and -
Ui 30 Vdc 30 Vdc 30 Vdc
Ii 380 mA 215 mA (IIC)
380 mA (IIB)
200 mA
Pi 1.3 W 1.9 W (IIC)
5.3 W (IIB)
1.0 W
Ci 0  0  0
Li 0  0  0